
ADVERTISEMENT

PROCUREMENT NOTICE - GLOBAL
STANDING HIGH LEVEL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE, 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & MASS MEDIA 

The  Chairman,  Standing  Cabinet  Appointed  Procurement  Committee  of  The  Ministry  of
Health   will receive sealed bids for supply of following items to the Department of Health.

BID No                                                :  DHS/C/SA/WW/02/26
Closing Date & Time  :  09/06/2025 at 10.00 a.m.
Date of issuing of Bid Documents   :  28/04/2025
Item : Soft Cloth Liner Tape 10cm x 10m

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available to 
prospective bidders on working days between 0930 hours to 1500 hours from above 
dates at the Head Office, “Mehewara Piyasa”, 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 
5. These could be purchased on cash payment of a non-refundable Bid Document 
Fee of Rs. 500,000.00 + Taxes per set. Offers received without enclosing original 
payment receipt are liable to be rejected.

Wherever  necessary  potential  bidder/bidders  should  get  registered  in  terms  of  the
Public Contract Act No.3 of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should
get the contract registered after the  tender is awarded.

All Bids should be accompanied by a Bid Bond as specified in the Bid Documents.

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited
in the box available for this purpose at Administration Department in 16th floor of the
State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Head Office, “Mehewara Piyasa”, 16th
Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.

Bids  will  be  closed  at  the  Head  office  of  the  State  Pharmaceuticals
Corporation  on  the  dates  and  time  mentioned  above  and  will  be  opened
immediately thereafter. 

Bidders or their authorised representatives will be permitted to be present at the time
of opening of Bids.



Bid Documents are being sent to Sri Lanka missions abroad and foreign missions in Sri
Lanka also.

CHAIRMAN – STANDING HIGH LEVEL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH & MASS MEDIA 
C/O STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 
16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD, 
COLOMBO 5.  
SRI LANKA.

TEL/FAX :  00 94-11- 2335008
E-MAIL :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk
E-MAIL :  impmanager@spc.lk
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION
On behalf of
CHAIRMAN –  STANDING HIGH LEVEL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH & MASS MEDIA 
C/O STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD, 
COLOMBO 5.  
SRI LANKA.

mailto:impmanager@spc.lk


PROCUREMENT NOTICE - GLOBAL

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA
 

The Chairman, Departmental Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation 
of Sri Lanka will receive sealed bids for supply of following items to the Ministry of Health.

Bid Number Closing
Date &
Time

Item Description Date of
issuing of

Bid
Documents

Non-
refundable

Bid Fee
(LKR)

DHS/SA/WW/174 /24

11.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Endotracheal Tube Exchanger 29.04.2025
3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/175 /24

11.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Absorbable Synthetic Surgical Suture 29.04.2025
12,500/- 

+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/176 /24

11.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m.

Gynaenacology & Obstetric 
Instruments 29.04.2025

3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/177/24

11.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m.

Biopsy Punch, size 3mm disposable, 
sterile 29.04.2025

3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/178/24

11.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Skin Grafting Knife 29.04.2025
3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/179/24

11.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Ophthalmic Surgery Instruments 29.04.2025
3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/180/24

11.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Occupational Therapy Instruments 29.04.2025
3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/181/24

11.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Occupational Therapy Instruments 29.04.2025
3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/182/24

11.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Colibri Forceps 29.04.2025
3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/183/24

11.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Ophthalmic Surgery Instruments 29.04.2025
3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/184/24

13.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m.

Surgical Suture, Non – absorbable 
Braided Coated Polyester Suture 29.04.2025

3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/189/25

11.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Urological Surgery Instruments 29.04.2025
20,000/- 

+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/165/26

11.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Vascular Access Consumable Items 29.04.2025
35,000/- 

+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/166/26

11.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Dental Surgery Hand Instruments 29.04.2025
20,000/- 

+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/167/26
13.06.2025

@ 09.00 Radiation Oncology Consumable 
29.04.2025 3,000/- 



a.m. Items + tax

DHS/SA/WW/168/26

13.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Anaesthetic Consumable Items 29.04.2025
12,500/- 

+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/169/26

13.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Respiratory care Consumable Items 29.04.2025
12,500/- 

+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/170/26

13.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Vascular Access Consumable Items 29.04.2025
12,500/- 

+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/171/26

13.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. General Surgery  Instruments 29.04.2025
12,500/- 

+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/172/26

13.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Dermatology Instruments 29.04.2025
12,500/- 

+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/173/26

13.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Physiotherapy Consumables 29.04.2025
3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/174/26

13.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m. Plastic Surgery Instruments 29.04.2025
3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/175/26

13.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m.
Dental Conservation & Prophylactic 
Materials 29.04.2025

12,500/- 
+ tax

DHS/SA/WW/176/26

13.06.2025
@ 09.00

a.m.

Dental Rotary Hand Instruments, 
Disposable 29.04.2025

3,000/- 
+ tax

Bids should be prepared as per the particulars given in the Bidding Documents available to
prospective  bidders  on  working  days  between  0930  hours  to  1500  hours  at  the  State
Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Head Office, Administration Department,
“Mehewara  Piyasa”  16th Floor,  No.  41,  Kirula  Road,  Colombo  5.  These  could  be
purchased on cash payment of a non-refundable Bidding document Fee per set as mentioned
above. Offers received without enclosing original payment receipt are liable to be rejected.

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public 
Contract Act No.3 of 1987 before collecting the Bidding Documents and also should get the 
contract registered after the   tender is awarded.  All Bids should be accompanied by a Bid Bond 
as specified in the Bidding Documents.

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the
box  available  for  this  purpose  at  Administration  Department  of  the  State  Pharmaceuticals
Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.

Bids will be closed at the Head office of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation on the
dates and time mentioned above and will be opened immediately thereafter. Bidders
or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.

Bidding Documents  are being sent to Sri  Lanka missions abroad and foreign missions in Sri
Lanka.

Note : Submitting tender samples are mandatory.

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA



“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD, 
COLOMBO 5.
SRI LANKA.

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008
FAX :  00 94-11- 2582495
E-MAIL :  mgrsurgical  @spc.lk   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GENERAL MANAGER  - STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION
On behalf of
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, 
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD, 
COLOMBO 5.
SRI LANKA

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk


PROCUREMENT NOTICE - GLOBAL

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA
 

The Chairman, Departmental Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of
Sri Lanka will receive sealed bids for supply of following items to the Ministry of Health.

Bid Number Closing 
Date & 
Time

Item Description Date of 
issuing of Bid
Documents

Non-
refundable
Bid Fee 
(LKR)

DHS/L/WW/108/26 02.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Identification kits for Microbiology 22.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax 

DHS/L/WW/109/26 02.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Dengue IgM antibody, Dengue-NS-1 
antigen and Dengue serotyping real 
time PCR kit 

22.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/110/26 02.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Test kit for Virology 22.04.2025 12,500/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/111/26 02.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Antisera for Microbiology 22.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/112/26 02.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Stains and Laboratory items 22.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/113/26 02.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Laboratory Apparatus 22.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/114/26 02.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Stains, Indicators and Laboratory 
items 

22.04.2025 12,500/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/115/26 02.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

STD Items 22.04.2025 20,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/116/26 02.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Chemicals & Reagents 22.04.2025 12,500/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/117/26 02.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Ethanol (Molecular Biology grade) 22.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/118/26 05.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Test kit for Microbiology 22.04.2025 12,500/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/119/26 05.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Test kit for Microbiology 22.04.2025 12,500/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/120/26 05.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Test kit  for Virology 22.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/121/26 05.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Test kit  for Virology 22.04.2025 12,500/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/122/26 05.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Antibiotic susceptibility discs & MIC 
strips for Microbiology 

22.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/123/26 05.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Culture Media and supplementary 
Reagents for Microbiology 

22.04.2025 12,500/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/124/26 05.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Molecular Biolgoy (+primers) 22.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax

Bids  should  be  prepared  as  per  the  particulars  given in  the  Bidding  Documents  available  to
prospective  bidders  on  working  days  between  0930  hours  to  1500  hours  at  the  State
Pharmaceuticals  Corporation of  Sri  Lanka,  Head Office,  Administration  Department,
“Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5.  These could be purchased
on cash payment of a non-refundable Bidding document Fee per set as mentioned above. Offers
received without enclosing original payment receipt are liable to be rejected.

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract
Act  No.3  of  1987  before  collecting  the  Bidding  Documents  and  also should  get  the  contract
registered after  the   tender is awarded.   All  Bids should be accompanied by a Bid Bond as
specified in the Bidding Documents.

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the
box  available  for  this  purpose  at  Administration  Department  of  the  State  Pharmaceuticals



Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.

Bids will be closed at the Head office of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation on the
dates and time mentioned above and will be opened immediately thereafter. Bidders or
their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.

Bidding Documents are being sent to Sri Lanka missions abroad and foreign missions in Sri Lanka.

Note: Submitting tender samples are mandatory 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD, 
COLOMBO 5.
SRI LANKA.

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008
FAX :  00 94-11- 2582495
E-MAIL :  mgrsurgical  @spc.lk   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk


PROCUREMENT NOTICE - GLOBAL

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA
 

The Chairman, Departmental Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka will receive 
sealed bids for supply of following items to the Ministry of Health.

Bid Number Closing Date 
& Time

Item Description Date of issuing
of Bid 
Documents

Non-
refundable 
Bid Fee 
(LKR)

DHS/L/WW/125/26 09.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Reference strains for Microbiology 29.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax 

DHS/L/WW/126/26 09.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Chemicals & Reagents for 
Immunohistochlaminstry and 
Cytochemistry 

29.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/127/26 09.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

EEG Conductive paste for 
polysomnography 

29.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/128/26 09.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Ultra sound probe cover set for 
guided procedures long 100-130cm 
(should include polythene probe 
cover, sterile gel)

29.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/129/26 09.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Test kit for Miicrobiology 29.04.2025 12,500/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/130/26 09.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

Common chemicals  & kits 29.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax

DHS/L/WW/108/25 09.06.2025 
@ 09.00 a.m.

EEG Conductive paste for 
polysomnography 

29.04.2025 3,000/- 
+ tax

Bids should be prepared as per the particulars given in the Bidding Documents available to prospective bidders on working
days between 0930 hours to 1500 hours at the  State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Head Office,
Administration Department, “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5.  These could be
purchased on cash payment of a non-refundable Bidding document Fee per set as mentioned above. Offers received
without enclosing original payment receipt are liable to be rejected.

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 of 1987 before
collecting the Bidding Documents and also should get the contract registered after the   tender is awarded.  All Bids should
be accompanied by a Bid Bond as specified in the Bidding Documents.

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available for this
purpose at Administration Department of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16 th Floor, No. 41,
Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.

Bids will  be closed at  the Head office of  the State Pharmaceuticals  Corporation  on the dates and time
mentioned above and will be opened immediately thereafter.  Bidders or their authorized representatives will be
permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.

Bidding Documents are being sent to Sri Lanka missions abroad and foreign missions in Sri Lanka.

Note: Submitting tender samples are mandatory 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD, 
COLOMBO 5.
SRI LANKA.

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008
FAX :  00 94-11- 2582495
E-MAIL :  mgrsurgical  @spc.lk   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

